

SEQ_NO	1	Date of announcement	2009/03/24	Time of announcement	17:08:44																																																																																																																								
Subject	Inventec Appliances Reported 2008 Full Year Financial Reports																																																																																																																												
Date of events	2009/03/24	To which item it meets	article 2 paragraph 49																																																																																																																										
Statement	<p>1.Date of occurrence of the event:2009/03/24 2.Company name:Inventec Appliances Corp. 3.Relationship to the Company (please enter "head office" or "affiliate company"):Head office 4.Reciprocal shareholding ratios:N.A. 5.Cause of occurrence:N.A. 6.Countermeasures:N.A. 7.Any other matters that need to be specified: 2008 & 2007 financial results on unconsolidated basis (audited): (NT\$ thousand, otherwise stated)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>2008</th> <th>2007</th> <th>YoY</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Net Sales</td> <td>62,566,218</td> <td>79,367,335</td> <td>-21.2%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>COGS</td> <td>(58,415,714)</td> <td>(75,871,734)</td> <td>-23.0%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross profits</td> <td>4,150,504</td> <td>3,495,601</td> <td>18.7%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Less: Unrealised inter company profits</td> <td>(47,210)</td> <td>(36,095)</td> <td>30.8%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Add: Realised inter company profits</td> <td>36,095</td> <td>138,441</td> <td>-73.9%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating expenses</td> <td>(2,642,954)</td> <td>(2,651,875)</td> <td>- 0.3%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating profits</td> <td>1,496,435</td> <td>946,072</td> <td>58.2%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-Op profits</td> <td>994,096</td> <td>2,799,025</td> <td>-64.5%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-Op expenses</td> <td>(81,225)</td> <td>(165,454)</td> <td>-50.9%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Pre-tax profits</td> <td>2,409,306</td> <td>3,579,643</td> <td>-32.7%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Income tax</td> <td>(215,207)</td> <td>(330,711)</td> <td>-34.9%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>After-tax profits</td> <td>2,194,099</td> <td>3,248,932</td> <td>-32.5%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Pre-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)</td> <td>NT\$4.71</td> <td>NT\$6.99</td> <td>-32.6%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>After-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)</td> <td>NT\$4.29</td> <td>NT\$6.35</td> <td>-32.4%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross margin</td> <td>7%</td> <td>5%</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating margin</td> <td>2%</td> <td>1%</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net margin</td> <td>4%</td> <td>4%</td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p>2008 financial results on consolidated basis (audited): (NT\$ thousand, otherwise stated)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>2008</th> <th>2007</th> <th>YoY</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Net Sales</td> <td>69,394,983</td> <td>92,649,781</td> <td>-25.1%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>COGS</td> <td>(62,057,574)</td> <td>(83,108,212)</td> <td>-25.3%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross profits</td> <td>7,337,409</td> <td>9,541,569</td> <td>-23.1%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating expenses</td> <td>(5,408,947)</td> <td>(5,884,791)</td> <td>- 8.1%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating profits</td> <td>1,928,462</td> <td>3,656,778</td> <td>-47.3%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-Op profits</td> <td>701,413</td> <td>660,017</td> <td>6.3%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-Op expenses</td> <td>(233,462)</td> <td>(572,154)</td> <td>-59.2%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Pre-tax profits</td> <td>2,396,413</td> <td>3,744,641</td> <td>-36.0%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Income tax</td> <td>(202,303)</td> <td>(495,709)</td> <td>-59.2%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net income</td> <td>2,194,110</td> <td>3,248,932</td> <td>-32.5%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Attributable to: Shareholder of the parent company</td> <td>2,194,110</td> <td>3,248,932</td> <td>-32.5%</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>						2008	2007	YoY	Net Sales	62,566,218	79,367,335	-21.2%	COGS	(58,415,714)	(75,871,734)	-23.0%	Gross profits	4,150,504	3,495,601	18.7%	Less: Unrealised inter company profits	(47,210)	(36,095)	30.8%	Add: Realised inter company profits	36,095	138,441	-73.9%	Operating expenses	(2,642,954)	(2,651,875)	- 0.3%	Operating profits	1,496,435	946,072	58.2%	Non-Op profits	994,096	2,799,025	-64.5%	Non-Op expenses	(81,225)	(165,454)	-50.9%	Pre-tax profits	2,409,306	3,579,643	-32.7%	Income tax	(215,207)	(330,711)	-34.9%	After-tax profits	2,194,099	3,248,932	-32.5%	Pre-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$4.71	NT\$6.99	-32.6%	After-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$4.29	NT\$6.35	-32.4%	Gross margin	7%	5%		Operating margin	2%	1%		Net margin	4%	4%			2008	2007	YoY	Net Sales	69,394,983	92,649,781	-25.1%	COGS	(62,057,574)	(83,108,212)	-25.3%	Gross profits	7,337,409	9,541,569	-23.1%	Operating expenses	(5,408,947)	(5,884,791)	- 8.1%	Operating profits	1,928,462	3,656,778	-47.3%	Non-Op profits	701,413	660,017	6.3%	Non-Op expenses	(233,462)	(572,154)	-59.2%	Pre-tax profits	2,396,413	3,744,641	-36.0%	Income tax	(202,303)	(495,709)	-59.2%	Net income	2,194,110	3,248,932	-32.5%	Attributable to: Shareholder of the parent company	2,194,110	3,248,932	-32.5%
	2008	2007	YoY																																																																																																																										
Net Sales	62,566,218	79,367,335	-21.2%																																																																																																																										
COGS	(58,415,714)	(75,871,734)	-23.0%																																																																																																																										
Gross profits	4,150,504	3,495,601	18.7%																																																																																																																										
Less: Unrealised inter company profits	(47,210)	(36,095)	30.8%																																																																																																																										
Add: Realised inter company profits	36,095	138,441	-73.9%																																																																																																																										
Operating expenses	(2,642,954)	(2,651,875)	- 0.3%																																																																																																																										
Operating profits	1,496,435	946,072	58.2%																																																																																																																										
Non-Op profits	994,096	2,799,025	-64.5%																																																																																																																										
Non-Op expenses	(81,225)	(165,454)	-50.9%																																																																																																																										
Pre-tax profits	2,409,306	3,579,643	-32.7%																																																																																																																										
Income tax	(215,207)	(330,711)	-34.9%																																																																																																																										
After-tax profits	2,194,099	3,248,932	-32.5%																																																																																																																										
Pre-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$4.71	NT\$6.99	-32.6%																																																																																																																										
After-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$4.29	NT\$6.35	-32.4%																																																																																																																										
Gross margin	7%	5%																																																																																																																											
Operating margin	2%	1%																																																																																																																											
Net margin	4%	4%																																																																																																																											
	2008	2007	YoY																																																																																																																										
Net Sales	69,394,983	92,649,781	-25.1%																																																																																																																										
COGS	(62,057,574)	(83,108,212)	-25.3%																																																																																																																										
Gross profits	7,337,409	9,541,569	-23.1%																																																																																																																										
Operating expenses	(5,408,947)	(5,884,791)	- 8.1%																																																																																																																										
Operating profits	1,928,462	3,656,778	-47.3%																																																																																																																										
Non-Op profits	701,413	660,017	6.3%																																																																																																																										
Non-Op expenses	(233,462)	(572,154)	-59.2%																																																																																																																										
Pre-tax profits	2,396,413	3,744,641	-36.0%																																																																																																																										
Income tax	(202,303)	(495,709)	-59.2%																																																																																																																										
Net income	2,194,110	3,248,932	-32.5%																																																																																																																										
Attributable to: Shareholder of the parent company	2,194,110	3,248,932	-32.5%																																																																																																																										

Minority interest	0	0	N.A.
Pre-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$4.71	NT\$6.99	-32.6%
After-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$4.29	NT\$6.35	-32.4%
Gross margin	11%	10%	
Operating margin	2%	4%	
Net margin	3%	4%	